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UNIVERSITY @ OF MYSORE

* FEE STRUCTURE

(to be remitted by Constituent Colleges of the University)

2024-25

Under Scheme - A

In Rupees

Second year/

FlStviear Subsequent year
Part 1: Fees to be retained at the college

1.1 Application Fee 200 -
1.2 Reading Room 139 139
1.3 Sports 277 277
1.4 College Support 277 277
1.5 Extra Curricular Activities 231 231
1.6 Magazine 174 174
1.7 Identity Card 115 -

Total 1413 1098

Part 2 : Statutory fees to be remitted directly to r

espective h

eads towards:

2.1 Student Welfare Fund 81 81
2.2 N.SS. 50 50
2.3 Red Cross 50 50
Total 181 181
Part 3 : Fees to be remitted to the University by Constituent Colleges
3.1 Admission related fee:
a) Admission fee 671 289
b) Registration fee for all courses except BCA & BPEd 1062 o
for B.C.A. 2217 =
for B.P.Ed. 11919 =
c) Special Registration fee in case of career oriented
Courses (Add-on Courses) sponsored by UGC. (This fee is 1617 1617
per year and the student has to pay this fee in addition
to the admission fee fixed by degree courses)
d) Special permission fee in case of self study of Languages
like French, German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu,
Malayalam etc., under self study for which affiliation has 2310 2310
not been obtained by the college: Indian Students /
Foreign Students.
e) Additional Registration Fee
i) Outside Karnataka (uhconventional +2 qualification) 14091 -
ii) Foreign Nationals 23100 =
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iv) Eligibility Certification Fee (for applicable cases)

a) Gadinadu Kannadigas 347 -

b) Eligibility certification fee for Indian candidate -
; . e 6295
with unconventional +2 qualification

c) Eligibility certification fee for foreign national
i) Application and process fee 3465 .
ii) Certification fee 6930 L

3.2 Infrastructure related fee:

a) Sports Development fee 347 347
b) University Employment Information Guidance 92 92
Bureau fee
c) Information Infrastructure Development fee 462 462
d) Computer Lab. Development fee 1213 1213
e) Library infrastructure fee 174 174
f) Infrastructure Development fee 1155 1155
g) Laboratory infrastructure fee 890 890
Total 4333 4333
3.3 Student Development fee:
a) Student Welfare Trust fee 116 116
b) Student Aid Fund fee 139 139
c) Medical fee 116 116
d) Literary & Cultural Activities fee 127 127
Total 498 498

3.4 Tuition Fee:

a) Courses with Practicals / Practice 3;142 3142
b) Courses without Practicals / Practice 2437 2437
¢) B.A.L.L.B/B.Com.L.L.B. (Five years

integrated)/BP.Ed. 7623 7623
d) BSW 11169 11169

e) Tuition fee for Scheme B:
See Annexure -Scheme B(UG)
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Annexure - Scheme - B (UG)
Constituent Colleges of the University
) Il year/
| year Subsequent
year
Tuition fee:
i) B.Sc. with Computer Science/Computer 28875 28875
Practice/ Computer Application as Optional
ii} B.Sc. with BBM (Botany, Biochemistry &
. . 28875 28875
Microbiology)
i) B:A. with Computer Practice, B.Com./BCS/B.Sc
with Optional other than Computer Science/
Computer Practice/ Computer Application/ M e
Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)
iv) B.A. with any Optional 13860 13860
v) BSW 27199 27199
vi) B.Sc. with Micro-Biology, Bio-Chemistry and 28875 28875
Bio-technology/ Chemistry, Bio-Chemistry &
Bio technology
vii) Chemistry, Zoology, Microbiology 28875 28875
viii) Chemistry, Bio-Chemistry, Microbiology
ix) B.A.L.L.B./B.Com L.L.B. 38115 38115
-i) General
ii) Indian candidate with unconventional+2 49665 49665
qualification
iii) Foreign Nationals 81900 81900
iv) B.P.Ed. 57750 57750

Note:

1. N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: Out of Rs.50/-,(a) Rs.20/-
may be retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to be remitted to the University for Joint
Account No. 54007592645 at S.B.M., University Campus Branch,Mysore-5.

2. Under the Scheme ‘A’ seats - SC/ST students, whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh.
and below (as per the Government order No. 83 80 =82 2013, Bangalore, dated
02.07.2013) the concerned Principals / heads are requested to ascertain the latest additions
if any with regard to any supplement orders at the time of filling/forwarding the application
by the candidates for exemption of full fees (this category of students are enjoying the
privileges of getting full fee concession) from the Social Welfare department / Govt. of
India. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit of the above, that

such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full.
g— . L
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For Cat-l and OBC student; whose annual income is below 2.5 lakhs and Rs.1.00 lakh
respectively are exempted from payment of i) Tuition fee, ii) Lab fee iii) Sports fee iv)
Library fee and v) Examination fee out of whole fee component, however, the head of the
institution shall watch whether such students have applied for scholarship or not. If
students who do not apply for any scholarships and also who do not receive scholarship
from the government will have to pay the full fee.

The Candidate who seeks seats under Scheme-B may also apply for Scholarship if
eligible. Further, the concerned shall watch whether the amount received towards
Scholarship is of full fee component or not. If, not such candidates shall be informed to
pay the remaining balance of fee to the concerned account. Under Scheme-“B” SC/ST
students whose parents’ annual income is Rs. 2.50 Lakh and below have to pay the
administrative Fee applicable and 50% of the Tuition Fee for the Course. However,
SC/ST/OBC/GM students whose parents annual Income is above Rs.2.50 Lakh, are given 2
installments for remitting the Tuition Fee. It shall be the responsibility of the concerned
Principal to ensure that the further installments of fee are being collected promptly. In all
such cases entries should be made in a separate Register maintained for the purpose
which shall be produced at the time of Auditing.

The NRI students are required to pay tuition fee on par with other Foreign students.
However, they shall pay the Eligibility fee, wherever applicable, on par with Non-Karnataka
Students.

Tibetan refugees are treated on par with Indian students, and Tibetan refugees who have
completed their studies in Karnataka are treated on par with Karnataka students.

RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount
Rs.50/-out of that amount (A) Rs.30/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B)
Rs.20/- has to be sent to the Youth Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red
Cross Bhavana, 1% Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001.

Rs. 5,250/- for Functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign
degree.
—
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Fee to be remitted to the University
by AFFILIATED COLLEGES

In Rupees
Undé‘r Scheme - A . Second year/
First year Subsequent year
1. | Registration fee:
To all UG courses(Excluding BCA/B.P.Ed./BBA(T&T)/BBA(T&H) 1444 =
BCA 2599 -
B.P.Ed. 6641 =
B.A. B.Ed /B.Sc. B.Ed. /B.Ed. (RIE) 3176
B.Ed. 3176 -
BBA (Aviation & International tourism) & BBA 20501 )
(Hotel Management & Hospitality)
BASLP /B.VOC. 3638 =
2. | Admission fee 289 289
3. | Sports Development fee 347 347
4. | Literary and cultural activities 127 127
5. | University Employment Information Guidance Bureau fee 92 92
6. | Student Aid Fund fee 139 139
7. | Student Welfare Trust fee 116 116
8. | Infrastructure Development fee 1155 1155
9. | Information Infrastructure Development fee 462 462
Special Registration fee in case of career oriented Courses
10 (Add-on Courses) sponsored by UGC. (This fee is per year and 1617 )
" | the student has to pay this fee in addition to the admission
fee fixed by degree courses)
Special permission fee in case of self- study of Languages like
French, German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam
etc., under self study for which affiliation has not been 2310 2310
obtained by the college: Indian Students / Foreign Students
11. | Additional Registration Fee:
a) Outside Karnataka (unconventional +2 qualification) 14091 =
b) Foreign Nationals 23100 -
= Eligibility Certification Fee (for applicable cases):
. , 347 -
a) Gadinadu / Horanadu Kannadigas
b) Eligibility certification fee for Indian candidate with 6295 3
unconventional +2 qualification
Eligibility certification fee for foreign national:
a) Application and process fee 3465 -
b) Certification fee 6930 -

Note:

> N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: Out of Rs.50/-,(a) Rs.20/-may be
retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to be remitted to the University for Joint Account.No.
54007592645 at S.B.M., University Campus Branch,Mysore-5.

> Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund.

» NSS. The amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated
earlier.

> RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount
Rs.50/-out of that amount (A) Rs.30/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.20/- has
to be sent to the Youth Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana,
1* Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001.

> Rs. 5,250/- for Functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign degree,
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Fee to be remitted to the University
by the AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES

2 In Rupees
Under Scheme - A . Second year/
First year
Subsequent year
1. | Registration fee:
For all UG courses (Excluding BCA/B.P.Ed./BBA (T&TM)/ 1444 i
BBA (T&H)
B.C.A 2599 -
BBA (T &TM)/BBA (T & H) 20501 -
B.VOC 3638
2. | Admission fee 289 289
3. | Sports Development fee 347 347
4. | Literary and cultural activities 127 127
5. | University Employment Information Guidance Bureau fee 92 92
6. | Student Welfare Trust fee 116 116
Special Registration fee in case of career oriented Courses
7 (Add-on Courses) sponsored by UGC. (This fee is per year and 1617 i
| the student has to pay this fee in addition to the admission
fee fixed by degree courses)
Special permission fee in case of self- study of Languages like
French, German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam
etc., under self study for which affiliation has not been 2310 2310
obtained by the college: Indian Students / Foreign Students
8. | Additional Registration Fee:
a) Outside Karnataka (unconventional +2 qualification) 14091 -
b) Foreign Nationals 23100 .
Eligibility Certification Fee (for applicable cases): 347 )
a) Gadinadu / Horanadu Kannadigas 6295 )
b} Eligibility certification fee for Indian candidate with
unconventional +2 qualification
Eligibility certification fee for foreign national:
a) Application and process fee 3465 =
b) Certification fee 6930 -
Note:
» N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: Qut of Rs.50/-, (a) Rs.20/-may

be retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to be remitted to the University for Joint Account No.
54007592645 at S.B.M., University Campus Branch,Mysore-5.

> Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund.

» NSS. The amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated
earlier. '

> RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount
Rs.50/-out of that amount (A) Rs.30/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.20/- has
to be sent to the Youth Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana,
1* Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001.

> Rs. 5,250/- for Functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign degree.




